Game Records
Category

At Bats

Hits

Hits Allowed
Doubles

Triples

Homeruns
RBI's

Total Bases
Runs Scored

Runs Allowed

Runs Scored in one inning
Runs Allowed in one inning
Combined Runs Scored
Stolen Bases

Base on Balls

Base on Balls Allowed
Strikeouts

Opponents Struckout

Errors Committed
Innings Played

Season Records
Category

Hits

Doubles

Triples

Home Runs

RBI's

Total Bases

Runs Scored

Stolen Bases

Base on Balls
Strikeouts

Batting Average
Slugging Percentage
Earned Run Average
Most Shutouts
Consecutive Shutouts
Most Runs Per Game
Fewest Runs Per Game

Record
47
23
23

7
5

21
39
27

22
19
11
41
12
21
11
18

25

10
11

Record
410
73
39
25
294
597
367
170
145
213
0.351
0.682
2.010
23
13
9.92
3.70

Opponent

Marble Falls

Blanco

NB Canyon

Eastside Memorial
Austin LBJ

Austin Lanier

Austin LBJ

Boerne Champion
Reagan

Boerne Champion
Austin Reagan

Austin Lanier

Austin Bowie

Austin Reagan

NB Canyon

Wimberley (24-17)
McCallum

Lake Travis

Boerne Champion

Little Cypress-Mauriceville
Bowie

Pflugerville Hendrickson
New Braunfels High
Austin Crockett

Bastrop

Little Cypress-Mauriceville
Pflugerville Hendrickson

Year
2016
2019
2009
2019;2023
2019
2019
2010
2017
1998
2017
2023
2019
2023
2019
2009
2010
1999

Date
3/9/1998
3/24/1995
2/24/2012
4/14/2009
4/9/2009
4/21/2009
4/26/2018
3/14/2017
3/8/2010
3/14/2017
3/8/2010
3/26/2010
2/18/1994
2/22/1996
2/24/2012
3/20/1995
2/14/2013
4/19/1994
3/14/2017
6/3/2006
2/19/2008
3/16/2007
3/1/2008
2/25/1994
3/21/2003
6/3/2006
3/16/2007



Most Strikeouts Per Game
Fewest Strikeouts Per Game
Most Walks Per Game
Fewest Walks Per Game
Most Wins

Fewest Wins

Most Losses

Fewest Losses

Best Win-Lost Percentage
Worst Win-Lost Percentage
Longest Win Streak
Longest Losing Streak

6.18
2.36
5.94
1.81
36
10
15

0.923
0.417
27

2002
2009
1994
2015
2019
1994;1997
2002
2011,2019
2019
1997
2011
1997



