Game	Records
------	---------

Gaille Recolus			
Category	Record	Opponent	Date
At Bats	47	Marble Falls	3/9/1998
Hits	23	Blanco	3/24/1995
Hits Allowed	23	NB Canyon	2/24/2012
Doubles	7	Eastside Memorial	4/14/2009
Triples	5	Austin LBJ	4/9/2009
		Austin Lanier	4/21/2009
		Austin LBJ	4/26/2018
Homeruns	4	Boerne Champion	3/14/2017
RBI's	21	Reagan	3/8/2010
Total Bases	39	Boerne Champion	3/14/2017
Runs Scored	27	Austin Reagan	3/8/2010
		Austin Lanier	3/26/2010
Runs Allowed	22	Austin Bowie	2/18/1994
Runs Scored in one inning	19	Austin Reagan	2/22/1996
Runs Allowed in one inning	11	NB Canyon	2/24/2012
Combined Runs Scored	41	Wimberley (24-17)	3/20/1995
Stolen Bases	12	McCallum	2/14/2013
Base on Balls	21	Lake Travis	4/19/1994
Base on Balls Allowed	11	Boerne Champion	3/14/2017
Strikeouts	18	Little Cypress-Mauriceville	6/3/2006
		Bowie	2/19/2008
Opponents Struckout	25	Pflugerville Hendrickson	3/16/2007
		New Braunfels High	3/1/2008
Errors Committed	10	Austin Crockett	2/25/1994
Innings Played	11	Bastrop	3/21/2003
-		Little Cypress-Mauriceville	6/3/2006
		Pflugerville Hendrickson	3/16/2007
		-	

Season Records

Category	Record	Year
Hits	410	2016
Doubles	73	2019
Triples	39	2009
Home Runs	25	2019;2023
RBI's	294	2019
Total Bases	597	2019
Runs Scored	367	2010
Stolen Bases	170	2017
Base on Balls	145	1998
Strikeouts	213	2017
Batting Average	0.351	2023
Slugging Percentage	0.682	2019
Earned Run Average	2.010	2023
Most Shutouts	23	2019
Consecutive Shutouts	13	2009
Most Runs Per Game	9.92	2010
Fewest Runs Per Game	3.70	1999

Most Strikeouts Per Game	6.18	2002
Fewest Strikeouts Per Game	2.36	2009
Most Walks Per Game	5.94	1994
Fewest Walks Per Game	1.81	2015
Most Wins	36	2019
Fewest Wins	10	1994;1997
Most Losses	15	2002
Fewest Losses	3	2011;2019
Best Win-Lost Percentage	0.923	2019
Worst Win-Lost Percentage	0.417	1997
Longest Win Streak	27	2011
Longest Losing Streak	8	1997